C( EG - Konformitätserktärung
EC-Dectaration of Conformity
phoco oI
Manufacturer:
Phocos AG, Magirus-Deutz Strasse 12, D-89077 Ulm
Phocos China Ltd., 3/F, 1st buitding, 4A ChangYi Road, Qingdao 266021, China
Designation of products:
SPSl2D100B SPS Solar charge controlter 12V 100A
5PS12D200B sPS Solar charge controller 12V 200A
SPS12D300B SPS Solar charge controller 12V 300A
SPS24D100B SPS Solar charge controller 24V 100A
SPS24D200B SPS Solar charge controller 24Y 2OOA
SPS24D300B SPS Solar charge controller 24V 300A
SPS48D100B SPS Solar charge controller 48V 100A
SPS48D200B SPS Solar charge controller 48V 200A
SPS48D300B SPS Sotar charge controller 48V 300A, Positive Ground
The above mentioned products comply with the essential requiiements, which ore
specified in the following directives. The conformity with this rules is proven by the
respect of the following standards:
2O14l30lEU Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)
EN 60730-1:201'l
20'l1l65lEU Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances (RoHS)
EN 5058'l :2012
Documentation evidencing conformity with the requirements of the directives is kept
available for inspection at the manufacturer's address.
19. Aprit 2016
PhocosAG
lvlagirus-Deutz-Str 12
89077 Ulm
Germany
Tel./Phone:
Fax:
E-N4ail:
+49731 9380688-0 Vorstand/Executive
+49 731 9380688-50 Board: Rudy Müller,
info@phocos.com SanthoshTucker
Aufsichlsratsvorsitzender/ Handelsregister/
Chairman oI the Supervisory Commercial Reg.i
Board: AG Ulm, HRB 4231
Proi Dr. Walter Commerell UStldNrA/AT-lD-No.:
DE213453724